
Arrowhead Youth Soccer Association

2019 Upper Division Coaches Directory

CLOQUET SOCCER CLUB Purple/White

TEAM HEAD COACH PHONE EMAIL ASSISTANT COACH PHONE EMAIL

COORD Leigh Rahkola coordinator@cloquetyouthsoccer.com

COORD Bobbee Conway coordinator@cloquetyouthsoccer.com

U12B 1 Andrew Kozelouzek (989) 859-8960 andrew@akkoz.com

U12B 2 Joe Ruhnke (510) 517-3875 jruhnke21@gmail.com

U15G Ken Ripp (218) 310-3394 kripp@raiterclinic.com Nolan Ripp (218) 310-7579 npripp@gmail.com

DENFELD SOCCER CLUB Maroon/White

TEAM HEAD COACH PHONE EMAIL ASSISTANT COACH PHONE EMAIL

COORD Steve Samuelson (218) 393-8546 samuelsons11@msn.com

U15G Mark Wirth (218) 260-7909 aiflhulk@msn.com Mike Ganser (218) 269-1491 mganser@hotmail.com

EAST RANGE SOCCER CLUB Red/White

TEAM HEAD COACH PHONE EMAIL ASSISTANT COACH PHONE EMAIL

COORD Kevin Riess (218) 750-4493 kevinriess@gmail.com

U19G Jamie Shermer (218) 390-9369 jamieshermer@yahoo.com Kevin Riess (218) 750-4493 kevinriess@gmail.com

ESKO SOCCER CLUB Blue/White

TEAM HEAD COACH PHONE EMAIL ASSISTANT COACH PHONE EMAIL

COORD Michelle Kuklinski (218) 310-7838 kuk999@msn.com

Brent Danielson                        (651) 380-6445 brntdanielson@yahoo.com 

Matt Wilder (218) 269-6330 mkgbwilder@gmail.com

U12G Russ Kurhajetz (218) 391-2031 russell@kurhajetz.com Josh Michaud (651) 271-5476 j_jm14x2000@yahoo.com

Bailey Pantsar (218) 591-8717 pantsar98@aol.com

Ellie Chicos (218) 590-9625 ellchicos05@gmail.com

U19G Gregory Hexum (218) 310-8944 grhexum@esko.k12.mn.us Curt Pianalto (218) 340-6903 curt.pianalto@gmail.com

ilovecabbagerolls@yahoo.com(218) 393-7921Andrew TuttleU12B

U15G Jana Clifford (218) 721-7324 janaccc@hotmail.com
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GRAND RAPIDS AREA SOCCER CLUB Orange/Gray

TEAM HEAD COACH PHONE EMAIL ASSISTANT COACH PHONE EMAIL

COORD Jodi Piekarski (218) 259-0407 jpiekarski@mnpower.com

U12B Mike Larson (218) 929-7372 larson.grapids@gmail.com Kirk Adams (218) 301-0205 kirk.adams@deerwoodbank.com

U12G 1 Brooke Moses (315) 591-3668 bmoses@isd318.org Cody Pederson (218) 256-8164 codypederson7894@gmail.com

U12G 2 Joe Cargill (651) 587-0792 jcargill1776@gmail.com

Seamus Stanley (218) 244-7018 seamusstanley1@gmail.com

Jadon Aultman (218) 259-0225 jadonaultman@gmail.com

U15G Brian Peterson (218) 259-6170 bkpeterson23@hotmail.com Larissa True (218) 360-1872 larissa.true@northhomes.org

Peter Birkey                                      (218) 398-1589 pbirkey@outlook.com

Kelly Martinson (218)259-9820 kmartinson@isd318.org

HERMANTOWN SOCCER CLUB Blue/White

TEAM HEAD COACH PHONE EMAIL ASSISTANT COACH PHONE EMAIL

COORD Amy Rother amyrother@gmail.com

U12B Britt McAdamis (218) 260-9126 britte21@icloud.com Gonnie Ben-Tal (609) 358-9220 Gonnie2219@gmail.com

U12G Megan Madill (218) 340-8777 madillmegan@gmail.com
Nathan/Karly Madill 

Bailey Stokke

(218) 390-1670 

(218) 348-9021

nathan@jmrfg.com 

baileystokke@yahoo.com

U15B Jason Young (218) 341-8427 jyoung101st@gmail.com Corey Danelski (218) 391-2027 cdanelski@hotmail.com

HIBBING/CHISHOLM SOCCER CLUB Navy/White

TEAM HEAD COACH PHONE EMAIL ASSISTANT COACH PHONE EMAIL

COORD Janell Wilson (218) 969-6975 bluejacketsoccer@gmail.com

U12B Tina Lease (218) 262-3878 rklease@yahoo.com Malinda Ruzich (218) 966-1621 mruzich@hotmail.com

U12G Jesse Babich (218) 208-8775 jessebabich@hotmail.com

U15B 1 Jon Nordquist (218) 403-1379 jonnymetal1@yahoo.com

U15B 2 Toby Reckmeyer (218) 208-7995 treckmey@hotmail.com Marci Splinter (218) 966-3862 jmupnorthshore@yahoo.com

U15G Ryan Trenberth (218) 969-8523 ryanjamietrenberth_6@msn.com

U19G Charlene Husmann (218) 208-8526 husmanncharlene@msn.com BJ Berg (218) 966-6495 jigheadbj@gmail.com

farb0055@d.umd.edu(320) 630-3982Nick FarberU19G

U15B Nick Koerbitz (218) 398-0760 nkoerbitz@isd317.org
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PROCTOR SOCCER CLUB Green/White

TEAM HEAD COACH PHONE EMAIL ASSISTANT COACH PHONE EMAIL

COORD Dawn Lind (218) 409-2898 proctorsoccer@gmail.com

U12G Hope Hieb (218) 340-5049 hopehieb@gmail.com Jen Harnell (218) 591-0785 jharnell@proctor.k12.mn.us

U15G Dustin Anderson (715) 718-1654 dustinanderson235@hotmail.com Ben Ellefson (218) 591-3148 benbob3148@hotmail.com

U19G Dustin Anderson (715) 718-1654 dustinanderson235@hotmail.com Ben Ellefson (218) 591-3148 benbob3148@hotmail.com

SUPERIOR SOCCER CLUB Grey/Blue

TEAM HEAD COACH PHONE EMAIL ASSISTANT COACH PHONE EMAIL

COORD Otto Berti (218) 349-0623 ottoaberti@yahoo.com

U12B Brett Gunderson (218) 380-8823 brett.gunderson@superior.k12.wi.us

U12G Jorge Sakuray (218) 349-2643 cocosakuray@hotmail.com Brent Fennessey (218) 348-1779 brentfennessey@gmail.com

U15B Ryan Schnell (218) 349-2724 rschnell@ymail.com Malley O'Brien

U15G Steve Farnham (715) 919-0969 farnham.steven@gmail.com Brent Gunnarson (218) 428-2238 brent@northerndoor.net

THUNDER SOCCER CLUB (EAST) Neon Green

TEAM HEAD COACH PHONE EMAIL ASSISTANT COACH PHONE EMAIL

COORD Jessica Cole (218) 393-1588 thundersoccerduluth@gmail.com

U15B Justin Rubin (218) 343-5857 jrubin1@d.umn.edu

U15G Leo Cole (218) 969-6183 hayesspecial@live.com

TWO HARBORS SOCCER CLUB Maroon

TEAM HEAD COACH PHONE EMAIL ASSISTANT COACH PHONE EMAIL

COORD Amy Bergerson (218) 491-3259 bergerson5580@gmail.com

Amy Bergerson (218) 491-3259 bergerson5580@gmail.com

Cass Beardsley (218) 830-0373 cassbeardsley07@gmail.com
U19G Brandon Johnson (701) 740-2071 brandon.johnson1188@gmail.com
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